Instruction Sheet
860646468     Rev. A    November 2018  SYSTIMAX® Solutions
 © 2018 CommScope, Inc. All Rights Reserved  Page 1 of 4
All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of CommScope, Inc. This product may be covered by one or more U.S. patents or
their foreign equivalents. For patents, see www.cs-pat.com. Visit our website at www.commscope.com or contact your local CommScope representative for more information.
For technical assistance, customer service, or to report any missing/damaged parts, visit us at: http://www.commscope.com/SupportCenter
MPS100E Series Outlet Installation
1. General product information
The CommScope® MPS100E Series support Category 5e applications and are available in a variety of colors.
These products are modular RJ45 to insulation displacement connectors (IDC).  They are typically installed in
faceplates at work locations and provide termination for the horizontal 4-pair cable at the IDC end, and
workstation cord insertion at the RJ45 end.
Ordering information is listed below:
Material ID Product Number Description
108232695 MPS100E-BK Cat 5e Outlet
108232703 MPS100E-OR Cat 5e Outlet
108232711 MPS100E-YL Cat 5e Outlet
108480484 MPS100E-CM Cat 5e Outlet
108232729 MPS100E-GR Cat 5e Outlet
108232737 MPS100E-IV Cat 5e Outlet
108232745 MPS100E-WH Cat 5e Outlet
108232752 MPS100E-GY Cat 5e Outlet
108232760 MPS100E-RD Cat 5e Outlet
108232778 MPS100E-BL Cat 5e Outlet
108337726 MPS100E-VL Cat 5e Outlet
2. Tools required
• HI Impact tool using M110 blade
• Pliers
3. Outlet Wiring Installation steps